LOBBY BAR

ExxeaHeBHo ¢ 8:00 go 22:00
Daily, 8am - 10pm



3AKYCKW
ppecizers

MNawTeT U3 cnaboconéHoin popenn c canbcoi N3
KanepcoB N Mac/INH, NOAAETCS C INCTbSIMU canaTta u
YeCHOYHOW YmabaTtToin /

Cured Salted trout mousse with caper & olive salsa,
served with lettuce and garlic ciabatta

MawTeT N3 BanTURCKNX LLMNPOT, C/IMBOYHOIO Cbipa U ANL,
C MapVMHOBaHHbLIMY OTypLIAMK, NMOAAETCA C INCTbAMU
canarta n YeCHOYHOW YnabaTTon /

Mousse of Baltic sprats, cream cheese and eggs with
pickled cucumbers, served with lettuce and garlic
ciabatta

MawTeT N3 TOMAEHOW YTKN C MapMenajom N3 KpacHoro
NyKa, NoAaeTcs C IMCTbAMU canata N YeCHOUHOIA
ynabartton /

Pate of duck confit with red onion marmalade, served
with lettuce and garlic ciabatta

Kycoukun cenbn ¢ MapuHOBaHHbLIM KPaCHbIM JIyKOM,
KapTodenem n ToctamMu U3 6opoamHckoro xneéba /

Herring with marinated red onion, potato, and Borodino
bread toasts

YKapeHblIii cbip Bpur € KYHXYTOM, BUHOTPAaAHbIM
KOHOUTIOPOM U MaJIMHOBLIM COYyCOM /

Fried Brie cheese with sesame seeds, grape confiture,
and raspberry sauce

950 P

650P

750P

380P

790 P



KpeBeTku xxapeHble ¢ KOKOCOM, PPYKTOBOW CanbCoi
LMTPYCOBBLIM COYCOM /

Deep fried coconut shrimp with fruit salsa and citrus
sauce

depmepckue Cbipbl C BAHOTPagoM, MeloM U FPUCCUHN /

Farm cheeses with grapes, honey and grissini

KpacHas ukpa, 30g

MoaaéTtca c onagbsiMm U cmeTaHol /
Red caviar, 30g

Served with pancakes and sour cream

YépHasn ukpa, 30g

MoaaéTtca c onagbsAMm u cmeTaHol /
Black caviar, 30g

Served with pancakes and sour cream

CAJIATHI
Salads

Mouapenna ¢ Kapamenn3oBaHHbIMU 6akna)xaHaMmu 1
Tomartamu /
Mozzarella with caramelized eggplants and tomatoes

JlncTbs canata PoMeiiH ¢ TUrpoBbIMU KpeBeTKamu,
TOMaTaMy 1 JOMaLLHMM COYCOM U3 aHYO0YyCOB /
Romaine leaves with tiger prawns, tomatoes, and
homemade anchovy sauce

NucTbA canata PoMeiiH ¢ rpyaKkoii UpiniaeHKa, Tomatamm

1 AOMALLUHVM COYCOM U3 aH4Y0YyCOoB /
Romaine leaves with chicken breast, tomatoes, and
homemade anchovy sauce

950P

880P

1300P

7990 P

890 P

1090P

950P



COHABNYMN

Sanawiches
Ponn co cnaboconéHoi popenbro, ToMaTaMu, PyKKOJIOM n

CIMBOYHBIM CblpoMm /
Salted trout roll, tomato, arugula and cream cheese

Kny6HbI C3HABNY C KYPUHOW FPYyAKOIA, AALIOM, 6€KOHOM,
TOMaToM, INCTbAMU canata PomeliH u malioHesom /
Club sandwich with chicken breast, egg, bacon,
tomatoes, Romaine leaves, mayonnaise

Byprep ¢ roBagViHOW, NUCTbAMU canata PoMeliH,
ToMaTaMu, KPacHbIM JIYKOM, peiisiiLLem ¢ KOPHULLIOHAMK
v ropuuueii /

Beef burger with Romaine leaves, tomatoes, red onion,
railish with gherkins and mustard

JononHuTenbHbIl cbip / Extra cheese

FAPHMP
Garnsh

KapTtodens ¢ppu /
French fries

KapTodenbHble fonbky B cneumsx /
Potato wedges with spices

NncTba canata ¢ Yeppy ToMaTaMu 1 Me0BO-TMMOHHOIA
3anpaskow /

Salad leaves with cherry tomatoes and honey-lemon
dressing

1050 P

1050 P

1350P

160P

330P

330P

330P



AECEPTbI
Desseres
Unskeiik Hblo-Mopk ¢ anenbcMHoBo-KapamesbHbIM

coycom /
New York cheesecake with caramel and orange sauce

KokocoBasi naHHa-KoTTa C 3K30TUYECKUMU q)pyKTaMVI,

MATOW U KopuaHgpom/
Coconut panna cotta, Exotic fruits, mint and coriander

Todpdu NYAVHT € BAHWABHBIM MOPOXXEHbIM /
Sticky toffee pudding, vanilla ice-cream

Tunpamucy /
Tiramisu

Kpem-6ptone ¢ manuHow /
Vanilla creme brulee with raspberry

TapT AHA: NepCUKOBBIA, S6104YHBIN, FPyLLEBbINA,
JIMMOHHBIN (NoXkanywcTa, yTouHuTe y opuumaHTa) /
Tart of the Day: peach, apple, pear, lemon (please, ask

your waiter)

LLlapyK MOpPOXeHOoro (Moxanyiicra, yTouHure y
oduUMaHTa accopTMMeHT) /
Ice-cream scoop (please, ask your waiter on a choice)

600 P

540 P

540 P

540 P

540 P

250P

280P



AECEPTbHI OT LLED-KOHAUTEPA
Pastry Chef's Collectron

LLly c Tpuo kpeMoB:

OpEeXOBbIiA, anesIbCUHOBLIN U KOdeHO-LLoKoNaHbIN /
Choux with trio of creams: hazelnut, orange, and coffee-
chocolate

HeanonuTtaHckmii kekc-6a6a ¢ kopuueii /
Neapolitan cake baba with cinnamon

NTnmoHHasa TapTaneTka ¢ MmepeHroi /
Lemon tartlet with meringue

SKJiep € apaxmncomM, CONEHOM KapaMesbio U LLIOKOaA0M /
Eclair with crunchy peanut, salted caramel, and chocolate

YepHUYHO-MUHAANBLHOE MMPOXHOE C KopraHApoMm /
Blueberry almond cake with coriander

MupoxkHoe 3cTepxasun /
Esterhézy torte

Mwunbgein No-UTanbAHCKN € ronybumkoi /
Italian Mille-Feuille with blueberry

LLlokonagHo-¢puUCTalLKOBas TapTaneTka C MaJVHOBbLIM
myccom /
Chocolate pistachio tartlet with raspberry mousse

300P

300P

300P

350P

350P

350P

450 P

450 P



DOUPMEHHbIE KOKTEWNN

SgZ]/Z(ZZ‘ZU‘(’ cocRrauls

o nyHbl 1 06paTHO / To the moon and back

Kamanpw, caxapHbliA CMpon, IMMOHHbIA COK, HaCTolKa
KNy6HMKa-6a3InK, CBeXeBbKaTbl anefbCUHOBbIA COK /
cok /

Campari, sugar syrup, lemon juice, orange juice, strawberry-
basil infusion

MpyweBbIii nupor / Pear pie

BpeHAun ApapaT, rpyLUeBbIii CUpon, MAHAAILHOE MOJIOKO,
COK IMMOHa /

Brandy Ararat, pear syrup, almond milk, lemon juice

ManuHoselii LWnpwuTy / Raspberry Spritz

[bxnH Green Baboon, urpucroe BUHO , COK IMMOHa,
caxapHblii cmpon, ManuHa /

Gin Green Baboon, sparkling wine, lemon juice, sugar syrup,
raspberry

Cabali-cabali / Sabai-sabai
Pom Bpyran, cupon 1emMoHrpacc, cok naiima, nainm /
Rum Brugal, lemon grass syrup, lime juice, lime

HerpoHn C6anbsato / Negroni Sbagliato
BepmyT Martini Rosso, 6uttep Campari, urpucroe BuHo/
Martini Rosso, Campari, sparkling wine

KJTACCUYECKWE KOKTEVN

(Classic cockeals

MoxwuTo / Mojito

Pom Bpyran, mfTa, gonbKa nama, caxap, cogosas /
Rum Brugal, mint, lime slice, sugar, soda water

Aneponb Wnputy / Aperol Spritz
Urpunctoe BMHO, nnkép Aperol, cogoBas /
Sparkling wine, Aperol, soda

750 P

950 P

1250P

1150P

850P

1050P

1150P



ong ®ewnH/ Old Fashioned 1130P
Byp6oH Jim Beam, ropbkasi Hactoika Angostura, caxapHblii

cupon /

Bourbon Jim Beam, Angostura, sugar syrup

NoHr Alineng Alic T / Long Island Ice Tea 1330P
Boaka, poM, AxuH Green Baboon, Tekuna, nUKEp

Cointreau, Kona, IMMOHHbI COK /

Vodka, rum, gin Green Baboon, tequila, Cointreau, cola,

lemon juice

Xyro / Hugo 1050 P
Urpuctoe BNHO, MATa, Naiim, cogoBasl, cupon 6y3urHbl /
Sparkling wine, lime, mint, soda water, elderflower syrup

KocmononuteHn/ Cosmopolitan 630P
Boaka, nnkép Cointreau, MOpC K/IFOKBEHHbIN, naim /
Vodka, Cointreau, cranberry drink, lime

HerpoHu / Negroni 850#
BepmyT Martini Rosso, ax1H Green Baboon, 6uttep

Campari/

Martini Rosso, Campari, gin Green Baboon

930P
ManuHosslii cag / Raspberry Garden

Boaka, Aneposib, MaMHOBOE MIOPe, IMMOHHbIA COK /
Vodka, Aperol, raspberry puree, lemon juice

Kup-posins / Kir Royal 1050 P
UrprcToe BUHO, YEPHOCMOPOANHOBBIN NNKEP /
Sparkling wine, Blackcurrant liqueur

Jaiikmpu / Daiquiri 1020P
Pom, caxapHbIii cupon, naim
Rum, sugar syrup, fresh lime

MaprapuTa / Margarita 11308
Tekwnna Espolon, nukép Cointreau, cBeXuii naiim
Tequila Espolon, Cointreau, fresh lime



BEE3A/IKOIOJ1bHbIE KOKTEWNU
Non-alcofiolic cockrals

MoxwuTo / Mojito 700 P
MsTa, gonbka namma, caxap, cogoas /
Mint, lime slice, sugar, soda

Cabaii-cabain / Sabai-Sabai 600 P
Crpon nemMoHrpacc, cok nanima, naim /
Lemon grass syrup, lime juice, lime

MuHa Konaga / Pina Colada 600 P
CoK aHaHaCoBbIl, C/INBKMW, CMPOMN KOKOCOBbIN, aHaHac /
Pineapple juice, cream, coconut syrup, pineapple

O/IHOCOT0A0BbLIV LLOTAAHACKWIA BUCKI

52?{7/(‘ Natr 5(‘()fc‘/1WZZS‘Kj)’ 40ml
Auchentoshan American Oak 950P
McClelland’s Lowland 1050P
McClelland’s Speysyide 1050P
Glenfiddich 12 yr. 1350P
Macallan 12 yr. 2800 P
Lagavulin 16 yr. 2900 P

KYMAXNPOBAHHbI LLUOTNAHACKWIA BUCK

— - - S -

Blended Scocclt [T/hsky 40m
Dewar's 600P
Johnnie Walker Red Label 600 R
Johnnie Walker Black label 950 P
Ballantine’s 800 P
Monkey Shoulder 1050 P
Chivas 12 1100 P

NPNAHACKNI BUCKU

. S, -
Lresh [ eesky 40ml
The Irishman 950 P
Jameson 950P

Tullamore Dew 950P



BYPEOH
Powrbon TThisky

40ml
Jim Beam 700P
Jim Beam Apple 800 P
Jack Daniel’s 850k
AMNEPUTUB 1 BUTTEP
Fpericf and buceer Jom
Campari 500P
Martini Rosso, Dry, Bianco 500k
Aperol 600 P
Fernet Branca 750 P
Cinar 600 P
Jagermeister 600P
Becherovka 600 R
KOHBbAK
C ognac 20m]
Courvoisier V.S 1100 P
Monnet V.S 750P
Monnet V.S.O.P 950P
Camus V.S 1000 P
Camus V.S.0O.P 1250P
Remy Martin V.S.O.P 1450 P
Remy Martin X.O 3900P
Otard X.O 4200P
BPEHAM
R ~vrr A
Lrandy Ao
Ararat 3 yr. 600 P
Ararat 5 yr. 700P

Torres 10 yr. 750 P



IKUH
G

Gordon's

South Bank London Dry Gin

Tanqueray
Bombay Sapphire
Roku

Hendrick's

TEKMNA
Tequla

Espolon Reposado

POM

R

Brugal Anejo Superior
Bacardi Carta Blanca

Bacardi Carta Negra
Havana Club

JIVIKEPBI

Lwueewrs

Beluga Pear and Linden
Cointreau

Amaretto

Baileys Irish Cream
Sambuca

Grand Marnier

40ml
700 P

700P
850P
1050P
1050P
1150P

40ml
1050P

40ml
700 P
600 P
600 P
500k

40ml
500k
700 P
650 P
650 P
700 P
950 P



BO/ZIKA
7/—’6(2“;2

Tsarskaya Gold
Onegin

Absolut Citron
Beluga Noble
Beluga Gold Line
Grey Goose

HASTMIBKA
Coratal

Onegin BuwHsa / Onegin Cherry
Onegin YepHonnoaHas Ps6uHa / Onegin Chokeberry

BYTbIJTOYHOE MNMMBO

Boetled beer

Xwurynu / Zhiguli

bag / Bud

A66e cBeTnoe / Abbe Blond

A66e TeMHoe/ Abbe Brune

MopT NuncHep 6e3ankozoneHoe / Port Pilsner Non-Alcoholic

MNopT MuncHep/ Port Pilsner
Cammep FapaeH nweHuYHsIl 316 / Summer Garden

3nb Kanyneko / El Capulco

40ml
500 P

600 P
500P
600 P
750 P
800 P

40ml

550 P
550 P

300ml

450 P
550 P
500 P
500 P
600 P
600 P
550 P

450ml
500P



LHAMTTAHCKOE, UTPNUCTOE BUHO U
KPEMAH

~,— -~ 7 y ',/// S -
Clampagne, Sparklowg [T me and

Cremant

150ml 750ml
Lunetto Prosecco, Italy 700 P 3500P
Chardonnay Balaklava Brut, Russia 550P 2750P
Prosecco Passaparola, Pradio, Italy 1300P 6500 P
Cremant de Bourgodne Veuve Ambal, Grand 7500 P
Cuve, France
Moét & Chandon Brut, France 16900 P
BEJTIOE BMHO
Tl /ite Thine

150ml 750ml
Ernst Ludwig Riesling, Germany 800 P 4000P
Pinot Grigio, Cielo, ltaly 700 P 3500P
Sauvignon Blanc, Paddle Creek, 1100P 5500 P
New Zealand
Sober Bash Muller Thurgau, Russia 550P 27508
PO30OBOE BMHO
Rose TTne

150ml 750ml
Pino Grigio Blush, Cielo, Italy 700P 3500P
KPACHOE BUHO

/,

Red e

150ml 750ml
Lovely Lilly Pinot Noire, Germany 900 P 4500 P
Merlot e Raboso Cielo, Italy 700P 3500 P
Malbec Finca La Linda, Luigi Bosca, Argentina 900 P 4500 P
Viu Manent Carmenere, Chile 600P 3000P

Sober Bash Krasnostop, Russia 550P 2750%P



MWHEPA/IbHASA BOJA

] 1 / >
NtoeeralTacer Seom
MmnopTHas Boga (6e3 rasa / c razom) / 600P
Imported water (still / sparkling)
Bopa Baiikan (6e3 rasa/ c rasom) / 450k

Water Baikal (still / sparkling)

COKWM N BESAJTKOTOJIbHbBIE HAMNTKIA
Jueces &5 Soft Droks

Coku B accopTuMeHTe / Assorted juice
Mopc / Mors

Koka Kona / Coca Cola

Koka Kona 3upo / Coca Cola Zero

Puu ToHuK / Rich Tonic

3BepBecc JIumoH-naiim / Evervess Lime-Lemon
dBepBecc AnenbcuH / Evervess Orange

JIUMOHAZ

L emonade
NaBaHpoBsblii / Lavander
Kny6Huka-basunuk / Strawberry-Basil

CBEXEBbBIKATbBIE COKU

Fresnly Sgueezed jueces
AnenbcuH, 1610Ko, rpeiindpyT, MOPKOBb /
Orange, apple, grapefruit, carrot

750ml
1000P

250ml
350P
400k

200ml
450 P

330ml
450 P
450 P
450 P
450 P

250ml

450P
600 P

250ml

700P



YA
Jew

YepHblii yaia/ Black tea

AHraniicknii 3aeTpak / English Breakfast

dpn peit / Earl Grey

YepHblid yaii ¢ TMbsiHoM / Black tea with thyme

3eneHblii yaw / Green tea

CeHua / Sencha

XacmuH / Jasmine

MonouHblii ynyH / Milk Oolong

XeHbLueHb Monet ApakoHa / Ginseng Flight of Dragon

®pyKTOBLI 1 TPaBAHOM Yaid / Fruit and herbal tea
Pomatuka / Chamomile

KpacHblin ppykT / Red fruit

MuHganbHbIv nupor / Almond pie

CébuTtenb / Sbiten

YA COBCTBEHHOTIO
MPUTOTOBJIEHUSA

Areisan Tea

O651ennXoBbIi Yail C UMBUPEM

O6nennxa, KOpeHb MM6UPS, KOPNYHEBbI caxap
/

Sea buckthorn tea
Sea buckthorn, ginger root, brown sugar

PpyKTOBLIN Yali

®DpyKTOBBIN YalA, IMMOH, M&J, MATa
/

Red fruit tea
Red fruit tea, lemon, honey, mint

Yaii ¢ MaHro n mapakyiiei
YépHbIi yaii, MaHro, Mapakyus, aneabCcuH, Méa, TMMOH
/

Mango passion fruit tea
Black tea, mango, passion fruit, orange, honey, lemon

400 P

600 P

600 P

600 P



KNACCUYECKUIA KODE
Coffee selection

Scnpecco / Espresso

3cnpecco MakuaTo / Espresso macchiato
[ABoriHow acnpecco / Double espresso
AmMepunkaHo / Americano

KanyuunHo / Cappuccino

Natte / Latte

NatTe c cuponom / Latte with syrup
®n>T1 yaiiT / Flat white

Kode «beiinnc» / Baileys coffee

Koge no-npnaHgckn / Irish coffee
3cnpecco-TuHM / Espresso-tini

FOPAYNI LLOKOAZ,
Frtisan fior clrocolace

M3blCKaHHBI HANWUTOK U3 TEMHOIO

70% wokonaga ¢ ApobnéHHbIMM 606aMm Kakao

/

Delicious drink of 70% dark chocolate with cocoa bins

400 P
400 P
450 P
400 P
500P
500P
550P
500P
800 P
850P
850P

600 P



